TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM749121 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900706207

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mexicorp, LLC		07/08/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marsa Brands, LLC		
Street Address:	52 Sugar Creek Center Blvd.		
City:	Sugarland		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77478		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97342545	ELECTRO KING
Serial Number:	97342569	ELECTRO KING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9155411597

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9155322000 Ext 506
Email: pine@mgmsg.com
Correspondent Name: Clyde A. Pine, Jr.

Address Line 1: 100 N. Stanton, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: El Paso, TEXAS 79901

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clyde A. Pine, Jr.

SIGNATURE: /Clyde Pine/

DATE SIGNED: 08/17/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007783 FRAME: 0369

900714251

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, Mexicorp, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, hereby assigns and transfers to Marsa Brands, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, the following trademarks, and the ownership and all rights therein, effective as of the date set forth below:

Electro King (with design): US Patent and Trademark Office Serial No. 97342545; and

Electro King (with design): US Patent and Trademark Office Serial No. 97342569.

EXECUTED as of the 8 day of July 2022

MEXICORP, LLC

Name: / 78/10 100A
Title: 18810001

Accepted:

MARSA BRANDS, LLC

By: Name: Retael

Title: Owner

15561.123/CPIN/1702490.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007783 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 07/12/2022